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GAME PREVIEW: NEBRASKA

✦ INSIDE THE NUMBERS 
Offense	 Michigan	 Neb.
Points Per Game	 42.2	 25.6
First Downs	 223	 180
Rushing Yards	 2250	 1289
Rushing Yards Per Game	 250.0	 143.2
Rushing Attempts	 398	 327
Average Yards Per Rush	 5.7	 3.9
Passing Yards	 1941	 2195
Passing Yards Per Game	 215.7	 243.9
Passing Attempts	 239	 271
Average Yards Per Catch	 11.8	 13.5
Total Yards	 4191	 3484
Average Yards Per Game	 465.7	 387.1
Average Kickoff Return	 17.4	 18.1
Average Punt Return	 8.8	 16.5
Third-Down Conversions	 57-116	 51-125
Third-Down Conversion Percentage	 49%	 41%
Fourth-Down Conversions	 9-10	 2-6
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage	 90%	 33%

Defense	 Michigan	 Neb.
Points Allowed Per Game	 12.1	 29.4
First Downs Allowed	 119	 210
Rushing Yards Allowed	 652	 1646
Rushing Yards Allowed Per Game	 72.4	 182.9
Opponent Rushing Attempts	 251	 365
Average Yards Per Rushing Attempt	 2.6	 4.5
Passing Yards Allowed	 1530	 2323
Passing Yards Allowed Per Game	 170.0	 258.1
Opponent Passing Attempts	 284	 331
Average Yards Per Catch Allowed	 10.3	 12.2
Total Yards Allowed	 2182	 3969
Average Yards Per Game Allowed	 242.4	 441.0
Average Kickoff Return Allowed	 16.5	 15.3
Average Punt Return Allowed	 4.8	 12.3
Third-Down Conversions	 35-119	 57-136
Third-Down Conversion Percentage	 29%	 42%
Fourth-Down Conversions	 7-23	 7-10
Fourth-Down Conversion Percentage	 30%	 70%

Score By Quarters	 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total	 Avg.
Michigan	 98	 88	 84	 110	 —	 380	 42.2
Nebraska	 57	 111	 58	 39	 —	 265	 25.6

Turnover Margin	 Gained	 Lost	 +/-
Michigan	 11	 5	 +6	
Nebraska	 11	 18	 -7	

NEBRASKA STATISTICAL LEADERS
Passing	 Comp.	 Att.	 Yds.	 TD	 INT
Casey Thompson	 141	 224	 2023	 12	 10
Chubba Purdy	 16	 36	 91	 0	 3 
Logan Smothers	 6	 11	 81	 0	 0
Rushing	 Att.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 LG
Anthony Grant	 177	 858	 4.8	 6	 46
Ajay Allen	 33	 190	 5.8	 2	 23
Receiving	 Rec.	 Yds.	 Avg.	 TD	 LG
Trey Palmer	 53	 819	 15.5	 5	 72
Marcus Washington	 24	 367	 15.3	 0	 33
Travis Vokolek	 18	 220	 12.2	 2	 56
Anthony Grant	 15	 87	 5.8	 0	 19
Tackles	 UT	 AT	 Tot.	 TFL-Yds.	 Sacks-Yds.
Luke Reimer	 29	 38	 67	 3.5-7	 1-4
Myles Farmer	 31	 31	 62	 1-3	 —
Marques Buford Jr.	 34	 20	 54	 2.5-3	 —
Isaac Gifford	 32	 20	 52	 4-17	 1-7
Garrett Nelson	 24	 21	 45	 7.5-39	 4.5-32
Ochaun Mathis	 21	 22	 43	 4-13	 2.5-10
Interceptions	 No.	 Yds.
Marques Buford Jr.	 2	 0
Malcolm Hartzog	 2	 0
Myles Farmer	 1	 17	
Kicking	 PAT	 FG	 LG
Timmy Bleekrode	 29-30	 7-9	 46
Punting	 No.	 Avg.	 I20	 LG
Brian Buschini	 49	 44.9	 11	 65
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NO. 3 MICHIGAN (9-0; 6-0 BIG TEN) VS. NEBRASKA (3-6; 2-4)
Saturday, Nov. 12 •  3:30 p.m. ET on ABC • Michigan Stadium (107,601) • Ann Arbor

TV: ABC will carry the game nationally. The announcers will be Mark Jones (play-by-play), Robert Griffin 
III (color) and Quint Kessenich (sideline). 

Radio: LEARFIELD Michigan Sports Network, anchored by WWJ 950 AM in the Detroit area, with Doug 
Karsch (play-by-play), Jon Jansen (color) and Jason Avant (sideline) on the call. Karsch and Jansen are 
regular contributors to TheWolverine.com.

Series Facts: This will be the 12th meeting between Michigan and Nebraska. U-M leads the all-time 
series 6-4-1 and has a 4-2 mark in Ann Arbor. The Wolverines hold a 3-2 advantage since Nebraska joined 
the Big Ten Conference. U-M has won the last two matchups between the teams, 56-10 at home in 2018 
and 32-29 in Lincoln, Neb., last season.

https://www.on3.com/teams/michigan-wolverines/newsletter/join/
www.facebook.com/TheWolverineMagazine 

https://www.instagram.com/thewolverineon3
https://twitter.com/TheWolverineOn3
https://www.youtube.com/thewolverinevideo
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OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
QB	   9 	 J.J. McCarthy	 6-3 	 196 	 So. 
	 16	 Davis Warren	 6-2	 195	 So. 
    or	 15	 Alan Bowman	 6-3	 217	 Sr.
RB	   2 	 Blake Corum 	 5-8 	 210 	 Jr. 
	   7	 Donovan Edwards	 6-1	 204	 So.
WR  	   6 	 Cornelius Johnson	 6-3 	 208 	 Sr. 
	 38	 Peyton O’Leary	 6-3	 195	 So. 
	   0 	 Darrius Clemons 	 6-3 	 205 	 Fr.   
Slot	 14 	 Roman Wilson 	 6-0	 185	 Jr.  
    or	   3  	 A.J. Henning 	 5-10 	 185 	 Jr. 
	 13	 Tyler Morris	 5-11	 185	 Fr.
WR 	   8	 Ronnie Bell	 6-0	 190	 Gr.  
  	   1  	 Andrel Anthony	 6-2	 190	 So. 
	 85	 Cristian Dixon	 6-2	 195	 So.
TE	 86  	 Luke Schoonmaker 	 6-6 	 250 	 Gr. 
	 18	 Colston Loveland	 6-5	 237	 Fr. 
	 82	 Max Bredeson	 6-2	 232	 So.
LT	 76 	 Ryan Hayes 	 6-7 	 305 	 Gr. 
	 79	 Jeffrey Persi	 6-8	 309	 Jr.
LG	 58	 Giovanni El-Hadi	 6-5	 317	 So. 
     or	 52	 Karsen Barnhart	 6-5	 308	 Sr.
C	 55 	 Olusegun Oluwatimi 	 6-3 	 307 	 Gr. 
	 51 	 Greg Crippen 	 6-4 	 301	 So.
RG	 65 	 Zak Zinter	 6-6 	 315	 Jr. 
	 74	 Reece Atteberry	 6-5	 315	 Jr.
RT	 53	 Trente Jones	 6-4	 311	 Sr.
     or	 52	 Karsen Barnhart	 6-5	 308	 Sr.

DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
Edge	 90 	 Mike Morris 	 6-6 	 292 	 Sr. 
     	 17	 Braiden McGregor	 6-6	 261	 Jr. 
     or	   8	 Derrick Moore	 6-3	 279	 Fr.
DE	 94 	 Kris Jenkins 	 6-3 	 285	 Jr. 
	 54	 George Rooks	 6-5	 278	 So.
DT	 55	 Mason Graham	 6-3	 317	 Fr. 
	 26	 Rayshaun Benny	 6-4	 292	 So.
NT	 58 	 Mazi Smith 	 6-3	  337 	 Sr. 
	 99	 Cam Goode	 6-2	 323	 Gr. 
	 78	 Kenneth Grant	 6-3	 356	 Fr.
Edge	 32	 Jaylen Harrell 	 6-4 	 246 	 Jr. 
	 18	 Eyabi Okie	 6-5	 244	 Gr. 
	 91 	 Taylor Upshaw 	 6-4 	 255 	 Gr.
Mike	 23	 Michael Barrett	 6-0	 233	 Gr. 
      	 20 	 Kalel Mullings 	 6-2 	 232 	 Jr.
Will	 25 	 Junior Colson 	 6-2 	 235 	 So.  
	 28	 Jimmy Rolder	 6-2	 228	 Fr. 
CB	   5 	 D.J. Turner	 6-0 	 180 	 Sr.  
	   2 	 Will Johnson	 6-2	 194	 Fr. 
SS	   6 	 R.J. Moten	 6-0 	 223 	 Jr. 
     or	   7 	 Makari Paige 	 6-4	 200 	 Jr.
FS	 19	 Rod Moore	 6-0	 185	 So. 
	 14	 Quinten Johnson	 5-11	 202	 Sr.
NB	   0	 Mike Sainristil	 5-10	 182	 Sr. 
	 19	 Rod Moore	 6-0	 185	 So. 
     or	   2  	 Will Johnson	 6-2	 194	 Fr.
CB	 22	 Gemon Green	 6-2	 186	 Gr.
     or	   2 	 Will Johnson	 6-2	 194	 Fr. 
     	 31	 Jalen Perry	 6-0	 190	 Gr.

SPECIAL TEAMS 
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
PK	 13 	 Jake Moody	 6-1	 211 	 Gr. 
	 19	 Tommy Doman	 6-4	 208	 So.
P	 91 	 Brad Robbins	 6-1 	 205 	 Gr.  
	 19	 Tommy Doman	 6-4	 208	 So.
LS	 45	 Greg Tarr	 6-2	 216	 Jr.
HO	 91 	 Brad Robbins	 6-1 	 205 	 Gr.
KR	 14 	 Roman Wilson 	 6-0	 185	 Jr. 
	   3  	 A.J. Henning 	 5-10 	 185 	 Jr.
PR	   3  	 A.J. Henning 	 5-10 	 185 	 Jr. 
	   8	 Ronnie Bell	 6-0	 190	 Gr. 
	   5	 D.J. Turner	 6-0	 180	 Sr.

OFFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
WR	   3	 Trey Palmer	 6-1	 190	 Jr. 
	 32	 Brody Belt	 5-9	 185	 Jr. 
    or	 14	 Rahmir Johnson	 5-10	 185	 So.
LT	 69	 Turner Corcoran	 6-6	 300	 So. 
	 74	 Brant Banks	 6-8	 300	 So.
LG	 57	 Ethan Piper	 6-2	 295	 So. 
	 74	 Brant Banks	 6-8	 300	 So.
C	 75	 Trent Hixson	 6-3	 305	 Sr. 
	 57	 Ethan Piper	 6-2	 295	 So.
RG	 73	 Broc Bando	 6-5	 295	 Sr. 
    or 	 59	 Henry Lutovsky	 6-6	 310	 R-Fr.
RT	 54	 Bryce Benhart	 6-9	 315	 So. 
    or	 77	 Hunter Anthony	 6-6	 325	 Jr.
TE	 83	 Travis Vokolek	 6-7	 260	 Sr. 
	 49	 Nate Boerkircher	 6-5	 230	 R-Fr. 
    or 	 82	 Chancellor Brewington	 6-3	 220	 Sr. 
    or	 86	 AJ Rollins	 6-6	 220	 R-Fr.
WR	   7	 Marcus Washington	 6-2	 190	 Jr. 
	 89	 Oliver Martin	 6-1	 200	 Sr. 
	   5	 Omar Manning	 6-4	 225	 Sr.
WR	   4	 Alante Brown	 5-11	 190	 So. 
	 85	 Wyatt Liewer	 6-4	 190	 Jr. 
	   2	 Tommi Hill	 6-0	 200	 So.
QB	 8	 Logan Smothers	 6-2	 190	 So. 
	   6	 Chubba Purdy	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr.
RB	 10	 Anthony Grant	 5-11	 200	 Jr. 
	   0	 Jaquez Yant	 6-2	 235	 So. 
    or	 14	 Rahmir Johnson	 5-10	 185	 So. 
    or	 22	 Gabe Ervin Jr.	 6-0	 215	 R-Fr.

DEFENSE
Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
EDGE	44	 Garrett Nelson	 6-4	 245	 Jr. 
	 97	 Blaise Gunnerson	 6-6	 250	 R-Fr.
DT	 99	 Ty Robinson	 6-6	 310	 So. 
	 91	 Devin Drew	 6-2	 280	 Sr. 
    or	 72	 Nash Hutmacher	 6-4	 330	 So.
DT	 82	 Colton Feist	 6-2	 275	 Jr. 
	 90	 Stephon Wynn Jr.	 6-3	 305	 Jr.
EDGE	32	 Ochaun Mathis	 6-5	 260	 Jr. 
	 10	 Jimari Butler	 6-5	 245	 R-Fr.
SLB	   2	 Caleb Tannor	 6-3	 220	 Sr.
LB	 28	 Luke Reimer	 6-1	 225	 Jr. 
	   5	 Etava Mauga-Clements	 6-1	 220	 Sr.
LB	 15 	 Ernest Hausmann	 6-2	 220	 Fr. 
    or	 31	 Chris Kolarevic	 6-1	 225	 Sr.
NICK	 23	 Isaac Gifford	 6-1	 200	 So. 
	 12	 Omar Brown	 6-1	 195	 Jr. 
	 33	 Javin Wright 	 6-5	 215	 So.
CB	   6	 Quinton Newsome	 6-1	 180	 Jr. 
	 24	 Brandon Moore	 6-0	 190	 Sr.
CB	 13	 Malcolm Hartzog	 5-9	 170	 Fr. 
	 11	 Braxton Clark	 6-4	 195	 Jr.
S	   1	 Marques Buford Jr.	 5-11	 190	 So. 
	 37	 Phalen Sanford	 5-11	 200	 Jr. 
	 21	 Noa Pola-Gates	 6-0	 180	 So.
S	   9	 DeShon Singleton	 6-3	 205	 So. 
	 18	 Jaeden Gould	 6-2	 200	 Fr.

SPECIAL TEAMS 

Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.
PK 	 38	 Timmy Bleekrode	 5-8	 185	 So. 
	 24	 Charlie Weinrich	 5-11	 200	 Fr.
KO	 92	 Brendan Franke	 6-1	 240	 So.
P/H	 95	 Brian Buschini	 6-1	 225	 So.
LS	 91	 Cameron Pieper	 6-4	 250	 Jr. 
	 55	 Brady Weas	 6-2	 250	 Sr.
KR	   2	 Tommi Hill	 6-0	 200	 So. 
	 10	 Anthony Grant	 5-11	 200	 Jr. 
	   3	 Trey Palmer	 6-1	 190	 Jr. 
	 16	 Zach Weinmaster	 5-10	 180	 So.
PR	   3	 Trey Palmer	 6-1	 190	 Jr. 
    or	 89	 Oliver Martin	 6-1	 200	 Sr.

Nebraska Depth Chart

Michigan Depth Chart

2022 MICHIGAN SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent	 Time (ET)/TV
Sept. 3	 Colorado State	 W, 51-7
Sept. 10	 Hawai’i	 W, 56-10
Sept. 17	 Connecticut	 W, 59-0
Sept. 24	 Maryland	 W, 34-27
Oct. 1	 at Iowa	 W, 27-14
Oct. 8	 at Indiana	 W, 31-10
Oct. 15	 Penn State	 W, 41-17
Oct. 22	 Bye	 —
Oct. 29	 Michigan State	 W, 29-7
Nov. 5	 at Rutgers	 W, 52-17
Nov. 12	 Nebraska	 3:30 p.m./ABC
Nov. 19	 Illinois	 TBA
Nov. 26	 at Ohio State	 12 p.m. (FOX)
Dec. 3	 Big Ten Championship	 8 p.m. (FOX)

2022 NEBRASKA SCHEDULE
Date	 Opponent	 Time (ET)/TV
Aug. 27	 Northwestern*	 L, 31-28
Sept. 3	 North Dakota	 W, 38-17
Sept. 10	 Georgia Southern	 L, 45-42
Sept. 17	 Oklahoma	 L, 49-146
Oct. 1	 Indiana	 W. 35-21
Oct. 7	 at Rutgers	 W, 14-14
Oct. 15	 at Purdue	 L, 43-37
Oct. 29	 Illinois	 L, 26-9
Nov. 5	 Minnesota	 L, 20-13
Nov. 12	 at Michigan	 3:30 p.m./ABC
Nov. 19	 Wisconsin	 TBA
Nov. 25	 at Iowa	 4:00 p.m./BTN
*at Aviva Stadium in Dublin, Ireland
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No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig.	 Hometown (High School) No.	 Player	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Cl./Elig.	 Hometown (High School)

	 0	 Darrius Clemons	 WR	 6-3	 214	 Fr.	 Portland, Ore. (Westview)
	 0	 Mike Sainristil	 DB	 5-10	 182	 Sr.	 Everett, Mass. (Everett)
	 1	 Andrel Anthony	 WR	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Lansing, Mich. (East Lansing)
	 1	 Ja’Den McBurrows	 DB	 5-11	 206	 So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
	 2	 Blake Corum	 RB	 5-8	 210	 Jr.	 Marshall, Va. (St. Frances Academy)
	 2	 Will Johnson	 DB	 6-2	 194	 Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. (Grosse Pointe South)
	 3	 A.J.Henning	 WR	 5-10	 185	 Jr.	 Frankfort, Ill. (Lincoln-Way East)
	 3	 Keon Sabb	 DB	 6-1	 208	 Fr.	 Glassboro, N.J. (IMG Academy, Fla.)
	 4	 Amorion Walker	 WR/DB	 6-3	 180	 Fr.	 Ponchatoula, La. (Ponchatoula)
	 4	 Micah Pollard	 Edge	 6-2	 206	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Bartram Trail)
	 5	 D.J. Turner	 DB	 6-0	 180	 Sr.	 Suwanee, Ga. (IMG Academy, Fla.)
	 5	 Brandon Mann	 QB	 6-2	 225	 Fr.	 Franklin, Mich. (Detroit Country Day)
	 6	 Cornelius Johnson	 WR	 6-3	 208	 Sr.	 Greenwich, Conn. (Brunswick School)
	 6	 R.J. Moten	 DB	 6-0	 223	 Jr.	 Delran, N.J. (Delran)
	 7	 Donovan Edwards	 RB	 6-1	 204	 So.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield)
	 7	 Makari Paige	 DB	 6-4	 200	 Jr.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. (West Bloomfield)
	 8	 Ronnie Bell	 WR	 6-0	 190	 Gr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Park Hill)
	 8	 Derrick Moore	 Edge	 6-3	 279	 Fr.	 Baltimore, Md. (St. Frances Academy)
	 9	 J.J. McCarthy	 QB	 6-3	 196	 So.	 La Grange Park, Ill. (Nazareth Acad./IMG Acad.)
	 9	 Damani Dent	 DB	 5-11	 196	 Fr.	 Jacksonville, Fla. (Terry Parker)
	 10	 Alex Orji	 QB	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 Sachse, Texas (Sachse)
	 10	 Zeke Berry	 DB	 5-11	 197	 Fr.	 Pittsburg, Calif. (De La Salle)
	 12	 Cade McNamara	 QB	 6-1	 206	 Gr.	 Reno, Nev. (Damonte Ranch)
	 12	 Kody Jones	 DB	 5-11	 193	 Fr.	 Memphis, Tenn. (Germantown)
	 13	 Jake Moody	 K	 6-0	 211	 Gr.	 Northville, Mich. (Northville)
	 13	 Tyler Morris	 WR	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Bolingbrook, Ill. (Nazareth Academy)
	 14	 Roman Wilson	 WR	 6-0	 185	 Jr.	 Honolulu, Hawaii (St. Louis)
	 14	 Quinten Johnson	 DB	 5-11	 202	 Gr.	 Silver Spring, Md. (St. John’s College, Washington, D.C.)
	 15	 Alan Bowman	 QB	 6-3	 217	 Gr.	 Grapevine, Texas (Grapevine/Texas Tech)
	 15	 Andy Maddox	 QB	 6-4	 225	 Sr.	 Prairie Village, Kan. (Shawnee Mission East)
	 15	 Deuce Spurlock	 LB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Madison, Ala. (Madison Academy)
	 16	 Davis Warren	 QB	 6-2	 195	 So.	 Los Angeles, Calif. (Loyola/Suffield Academy [Conn.])
	 16	 Jayden Denegal	 QB	 6-4	 238	 Fr.	 Apple Valley, Calif. (Apple Valley)
	 17	 Braiden McGregor	 Edge	 6-6	 261	 Jr.	 Port Huron, Mich. (Port Huron Northern)
	 17	 Marlin Klein	 TE	 6-6	 245	 Fr.	 Cologne, Germany (Rabun Gap-Nacoochee [Ga.])
	 18	 Eyabi Okie	 Edge	 6-5	 244	 Gr.	 Baltimore, Md. (St. Frances Academy/Alabama/UT Martin)
	 18	 Colston Loveland	 TE	 6-5	 237	 Fr.	 Gooding, Idaho (Gooding)
	 19	 Tommy Doman	 K/P	 6-4	 208	 So.	 West Bloomfield, Mich. (Orchard Lake St. Mary’s)
	 19	 Rod Moore	 DB	 6-0	 185	 So.	 Clayton, Ohio (Northmont)
	 20	 Kalel Mullings	 LB	 6-2	 232	 Jr.	 West Roxbury, Mass. (Milton Academy)
	 20	 Declan Byle	 QB	 6-2	 169	 Fr.	 Novi, Mich. (Catholic Central)
	 22	 Gemon Green	 DB	 6-2	 186	 Gr.	 DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)
	 22	 Tavierre Dunlap	 RB	 6-0	 217	 So.	 Del Valle, Texas (Del Valle)
	 23	 Michael Barrett	 LB	 6-0	 233	 Gr.	 Valdosta, Ga. (Lowndes)
	 23	 C.J. Stokes	 RB	 5-10	 196	 Fr.	 Columbia, S.C. (Hammond School)
	 24	 Danny Hughes	 RB	 6-0	 205	 Sr.	 Naperville, Ill. (Naperville Central)
	 24	 Myles Pollard	 DB	 6-1	 191	 Fr.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
	 25	 Junior Colson	 LB	 6-2	 235	 So.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
	 25	 Zach Peterson	 WR	 6-1	 186	 Gr.	 Roswell, Ga. (Wesleyan/Furman)
	 26	 Rayshaun Benny	 DL	 6-4	 292	 So.	 Detroit, Mich. (Oak Park)
	 26	 Jake Thaw	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Westport, Conn. (Staples)
	 27	 Christian Bartholomew	 WR	 6-0	 187	 Jr.	 Galesburg, Mich. (Kalamazoo United)
	 27	 Tyler McLaurin	 Edge	 6-3	 231	 So.	 Bolingbrook, Ill. (Bolingbrook)
	 28	 Jimmy Rolder	 LB	 6-2	 228	 Fr.	 Orland Park, Ill. (Marist)
	 28	 Joshua Nichols	 DB	 5-10	 190	 Fr.	 Detroit, Mich. (Renaissance)
	 29	 Joey Velazquez	 LB	 6-0	 225	 Sr.	 Columbus, Ohio (St. Francis De Sales)
	 29	 Rhett Andersen	 K/P	 5-11	 188	 Gr.	 Poquoson, Va. (Poquoson/Hampden-Sydney)
	 30	 Will Rolapp	 WR	 6-0	 200	 Jr.	 Darien, Conn. (Suffield Academy)
	 30	 Shomari Stone	 DB	 5-9	 175	 Fr.	 Washington, D.C. (St. John ‘s College)
	 31	 Jalen Perry	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Gr.	 Dacula, Ga. (Dacula)
	 31	 Nico Andrighetto	 RB	 5-9	 187	 Fr.	 Mountain View, Calif. (Saint Francis)
	 32	 Jaylen Harrell	 Edge	 6-4	 246	 Jr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
	 32	 Nolan Knight	 Edge	 6-4	 216	 Sr.	 Northville, Mich. (Northville)
	 33	 German Green	 DB	 6-2	 187	 Gr.	 DeSoto, Texas (DeSoto)
	 34	 Jaydon Hood	 LB	 6-1	 217	 So.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (St. Thomas Aquinas)
	 34	 Leon Franklin	 RB	 5-9	 200	 Sr.	 Southfield, Mich. (Southfield A&T)
	 35	 Caden Kolesar	 DB	 5-10	 195	 Sr.	 Westlake, Ohio (St. Edward)
	 35	 Logan Forbes	 WR	 6-2	 192	 Fr.	 Clarkston, Mich. (Clarkston)
	 36	 Keshaun Harris	 DB	 5-11	 190	 Sr.	 Lansing, Mich. (Waverly)
	 37	 Jahre Fish	 DB	 5-10	 185	 Gr.	 Washington, D.C. (St. Frances Academy/NM State)

	 38	 Bryce Wilcox	 DB	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Sharpsburg, Ga. (Trinity Christian)
	 39	 Joe Taylor	 WR	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Chelsea, Mich. (Chelsea)
	 39	 Joel Metzger	 LB	 6-1	 218	 So.	 Battle Creek, Mich. (Lakeview)
	 40	 Christian Boivin	 LB	 6-0	 217	 So.	 Traverse City, Mich. (Traverse City West)
	 40	 Josh Beetham	 TE	 6-5	 242	 Jr.	 Yorkville, Ill. (Yorkville/Illinois)
	 41	 Nikhai Hill-Green	 LB	 6-2	 232	 Jr.	 Pittsburgh, Pa. (St. Frances Academy, Md.)
	 41	 Isaiah Gash	 RB	 5-10	 175	 Jr.	 Green Bay, Wis. (Bay Port)
	 42	 T.J. Guy	 Edge	 6-4	 246	 So.	 Mansfield, Mass. (Mansfield)
	 42	 Jesse Madden	 DB	 6-1	 193	 So.	 Oakland, Calif. (Bishop O’Dowd)
	 43	 Ryan Zimmerman	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Fort Lauderdale, Fla. (Pine Crest)
	 44	 Joshua Luther	 DB	 5-9	 180	 Sr.	 Clarkston, Mich. (Clarkston)
	 45	 Greg Tarr	 LS	 6-2	 216	 Jr.	 Washington, Mich. (Romeo)
	 45	 Noah Howes	 TE	 6-4	 240	 So.	 Rochester, Mich. (Rochester)
	 46	 Alexander Lidback	 LB	 6-2	 217	 So.	 Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta)
	 46	 Evan Boutorwick	 LS	 6-3	 231	 Fr.	 Macomb, Mich. (Henry Ford II)
	 49	 William Wagner	 LS	 6-2	 258	 Sr.	 Alpharetta, Ga. (Alpharetta)
	 49	 Henry Donohue	 RB	 5-11	 202	 So.	 Bronxville, N.Y. (Bronxville)
	 50	 Mica Gelb	 OL	 6-4	 288	 Sr.	 Washington, D.C. (Woodrow Wilson)
	 50	 Jerome Nichols	 LB	 6-0	 216	 Jr.	 Belleville, Mich. (Renaissance)
	 51	 Greg Crippen	 OL	 6-4	 301	 So.	 Northborough, Mass. (IMG Academy, Fla.)
	 52	 Karsen Barnhart	 OL	 6-5	 308	 Sr.	 Paw Paw, Mich. (Paw Paw)
	 52	 Kechaun Bennett	 Edge	 6-4	 241	 So.	 Suffield, Conn. (Suffield Academy)
	 53	 Trente Jones	 OL	 6-4	 311	 Sr.	 Grayson, Ga. (Grayson)
	 54	 Kraig Correll	 OL	 6-4	 305	 5th	 Easton, Pa. (Blair Academy, N.J.)
	 54	 George Rooks	 DL	 6-5	 278	 So.	 Jersey City, N.J. (St. Peters Prep)
	 55	 Olusegun Oluwatimi	 OL	 6-3	 307	 Gr.	 Upper Marlboro, Md. (DeMatha Catholic/Virginia)
	 55	 Mason Graham	 DL	 6-3	 317	 Fr.	 Anaheim, Calif. (Servite)
	 56	 Dominick Giudice	 OL	 6-4	 290	 So.	 Freehold, N.J. (Mater Dei)
	 57	 Trevor Andrews	 LB	 6-1	 224	 So.	 Brentwood, Tenn. (Ravenwood)
	 58	 Mazi Smith	 DL	 6-3	 337	 Sr.	 Grand Rapids, Mich. (East Kentwood)
	 58	 Giovanni El-Hadi	 OL	 6-5	 317	 So.	 Sterling Heights, Mich. (Adlai Stevenson)
	 60	 Connor Jones	 OL	 6-6	 298	 Fr.	 Monument, Colo. (Palmer Ridge)
	 61	 Noah Stewart	 OL	 6-7	 283	 Jr.	 Muskegon, Mich. (North Muskegon)
	 62	 Raheem Anderson	 OL	 6-3	 320	 So.	 Detroit, Mich. (Cass Technical)
	 64	 James Kavouklis	 LS	 6-1	 272	 Fr.	 Tampa, Fla. (Berkeley Prep)
	 65	 Zak Zinter	 OL	 6-6	 315	 Jr.	 North Andover, Mass. (Buckingham Browne & Nichols)
	 66	 Dan Taraboi	 OL	 6-7	 313	 Fr.	 Cedarburg, Wis. (Cedarburg)
	 71	 Alessandro Lorenzetti	 OL	 6-5	 289	 Fr.	 Montreal, Quebec, Canada (Loomis Chaffee School)
	 72	 Tristan Bounds	 OL	 6-8	 311	 So.	 Wallingford, Conn. (Choate Rosemary Hall)
	 73	 Charlie Lovell	 Edge	 6-3	 235	 Fr.	 Pinckney, Mich. (Pinckney)
	 74	 Reece Atteberry	 OL	 6-5	 315	 Jr.	 Aurora, Colo. (Eaglecrest)
	 75	 Peter Simmons	 OL	 6-2	 291	 So.	 Bonita Springs, Fla. (Bishop Verot)
	 75	 Andrew Gentry	 OL	 6-7	 312	 Fr.	 Littleton, Colo. (Columbine)
	 76	 Ryan Hayes	 OL	 6-7	 305	 Gr.	 Traverse City, Mich. (Traverse City West)
	 77	 Trevor Keegan	 OL	 6-6	 305	 Sr.	 Crystal Lake, Ill. (Crystal Lake)
	 78	 Kenneth Grant	 DL	 6-3	 356	 Fr.	 Merrillville, Ind. (Merrillville)
	 79	 Jeffrey Persi	 OL	 6-8	 309	 Jr.	 Mission Viejo, Calif. (JSerra Catholic)
	 80	 Hunter Neff	 TE	 6-3	 231	 Sr.	 Chelsea, Mich. (Chelsea)
	 80	 Eamonn Dennis	 WR	 5-10	 184	 Jr.	 Worchester, Mass. (St. John’s)
	 81	 Peyton O’Leary	 WR	 6-3	 195	 So.	 Byfield, Mass. (Governor’s Academy)
	 81	 Louis Hansen	 TE	 6-5	 245	 So.	 Dover, Mass. (St. Sebastian’s)
	 82	 Max Bredeson	 TE	 6-2	 232	 So.	 Hartland, Wis. (Arrowhead)
	 83	 Erick All	 TE	 6-5	 255	 Sr.	 Fairfield, Ohio (Fairfield)
	 84	 Joel Honigford	 TE	 6-6	 260	 Gr.	 Sugarcreek, Ohio (Garaway)
	 84	 Sam Staruch	 WR	 6-1	 182	 Jr.	 Lake Orion, Mich. (Lake Orion)
	 85	 Cristian Dixon	 WR	 6-2	 195	 So.	 Santa Ana, Calif. (Mater Dei)
	 86	 Luke Schoonmaker	 TE	 6-6	 250	 5th	 Hamden, Conn. (Hamden Hall)
	 88	 Matthew Hibner	 TE	 6-5	 245	 Jr.	 Burke, Va. (Lake Braddock)
	 88	 Mathew Harrison	 WR	 6-3	 205	 Sr.	 Ortonville, Mich. (Brandon)
	 89	 Carter Selzer	 TE	 6-8	 257	 Gr.	 Kansas City, Mo. (Rockhurst)
	 90	 Mike Morris	 Edge	 6-6	 292	 Sr.	 Belle Glade, Fla. (American Heritage)
	 91	 Brad Robbins	 P	 6-1	 205	 Gr.	 Westerville, Ohio (Westerville South)
	 91	 Taylor Upshaw	 Edge	 6-4	 255	 Gr.	 Bradenton, Fla. (Braden River)
	 92	 Ikechukwu Iwunnah	 DL	 6-3	 321	 So.	 Garland, Texas (Lakeview Centennial)
	 93	 Charlie Mentzer	 K/P	 6-2	 193	 So.	 Northville, Mich. (Detroit Catholic Central)
	 93	 Joseph Klunder	 Edge	 6-3	 253	 Fr.	 Grosse Pointe, Mich. (Grosse Pointe South)
	 94	 Kris Jenkins	 DL	 6-3	 285	 Jr.	 Olney, Md. (Our Lady Good Counsel)
	 95	 Chibi Anwunah	 Edge	 6-5	 242	 Fr.	 Canton, Mich. (Plymouth Christian Academy)
	 96	 Julius Welschof	 Edge	 6-7	 266	 Gr.	 Miesbach, Bavaria, Germany (FOS Altoetting)
	 99	 Cam Goode	 DL	 6-2	 323	 Gr.	 Washington, D.C. (St. John ‘s College/Va Tech/UCF)

MICHIGAN WOLVERINES FOOTBALL ROSTER
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GAME PREVIEW: NEBRASKA

NEBRASKA CORNHUSKERS ROSTER

	   0	 Jake Appleget	 EDGE	 6-4	 220	 Fr.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southeast
	   0	 Jaquez Yant	 RB	 6-2	 235	 So.	 Tallahassee, Fla./Amos P. Godby
	   1	 Marques Buford Jr.	 DB	 5-11	 190	 So.	 DeSoto, Texas/Trinity Christian School/St. Thomas More (Conn.) Prep
	   1	 Decoldest Crawford	 WR	 6-0	 180	 Fr.	 Shreveport, La./Green Oaks
	   2	 Tommi Hill	 WR	 6-0	 200	 So.	 Orlando, Fla./Edgewater HS/Arizona State
	   2	 Caleb Tannor	 EDGE	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 Stone Mountain, Ga./Miller Grove
	   3	 Cooper Hausmann	 QB	 5-10	 180	 Fr.	 Roca, Neb./Norris
	   3	 Trey Palmer	 WR	 6-1	 190	 Jr.	 Kentwood, La./Kentwood HS/LSU
	   4	 Alante Brown	 WR	 5-11	 190	 So.	 Chicago, Ill./Simeon HS/St. Thomas More (Conn.) Prep
	   5	 Omar Manning	 WR	 6-4	 225	 Sr.	 Lancaster, Texas/Lancaster HS/TCU/Kilgore College
	   5	 Eteva Mauga-Clements	 LB	 6-1	 220	 Sr.	 Pleasant Hill, Calif./College Park HS/Diablo Valley CC
	   6	 Quinton Newsome	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Suwanee, Ga./North Gwinnett
	   6	 Chubba Purdy	 QB	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr.	 Queen Creek, Ariz./Perry HS/Florida State
	   7	 Tamon Lynum	 DB	 6-2	 180	 R-Fr.	 Orlando, Fla./Evans
	   7	 Mikey Pauley	 QB	 6-3	 195	 Fr.	 Overland Park, Kan./Blue Valley Northwest
	   7	 Marcus Washington	 WR	 6-2	 190	 Jr.	 St. Louis, Mo./Trinity Catholic HS/Texas
	   8	 Myles Farmer	 DB	 6-3	 200	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga./Westlake
	   8	 Logan Smothers	 QB	 6-2	 190	 So.	 Muscle Shoals, Ala./Muscle Shoals
	   9	 Ajay Allen	 RB	 5-11	 185	 Fr.	 Monroe, La./Neville
	   9	 DeShon Singleton	 DB	 6-3	 205	 So.	 Amite, La./St. Helena/Hutchinson (Kan.) CC
	 10	 Jimari Butler	 EDGE	 6-5	 245	 R-Fr.	 Mobile, Ala./Murphy
	 10	 Anthony Grant	 RB	 5-11	 200	 Jr.	 Buford, Ga./Buford HS/Florida State/New Mexico Military Institute
	 10	 Heinrich Haarberg	 QB	 6-5	 210	 R-Fr.	 Kearney, Neb./Catholic
	 11	 Braxton Clark	 DB	 6-4	 195	 Jr.	 Orlando, Fla./Dr. Phillips
	 11	 Casey Thompson	 QB	 6-0	 195	 Jr.	 Oklahoma City, Okla./Newcastle HS/Texas
	 12	 Janiran Bonner	 WR	 6-3	 200	 Fr.	 Ellenwood, Ga./Cedar Grove
	 12	 Omar Brown	 Nickel	 6-1	 195	 Jr.	 Minneapolis, Minn./North HS/Northern Iowa
	 13	 Kamonte Grimes	 WR	 6-3	 200	 R-Fr.	 Naples, Fla./Palmetto Ridge
	 13	 Malcolm Hartzog	 DB	 5-9	 170	 Fr.	 Silver Creek, Miss./Jefferson Davis County
	 14	 Mikai Gbayor	 LB	 6-2	 220	 R-Fr.	 Irvington, N.J./Irvington
	 14	 Rahmir Johnson	 RB	 5-10	 185	 So.	 Oradell, N.J./Bergen Catholic
	 15	 Ernest Hausmann	 LB	 6-2	 220	 Fr.	 Columbus, Neb./Columbus
	 15	 Richard Torres	 QB	 6-4	 215	 Fr.	 San Antonio, Texas/Southside
	 16	 Jarrett Synek	 QB	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr.	 Hastings, Neb./Hastings
	 16	 Zach Weinmaster	 WR	 5-10	 180	 So.	 Loveland, Colo./Loveland
	 17	 Ty Hahn	 WR	 6-2	 195	 R-Fr.	 Johnson, Neb./Johnson-Brock
	 17	 Tyreke Johnson	 DB	 6-1	 180	 Jr.	 Jacksonville, Fla./Trinity Christian Academy/Ohio State
	 17	 Jalil Martin	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Chicago, Ill./Kenwood Academy
	 18	 Jaeden Gould	 DB	 6-2	 200	 Fr.	 Somerset, N.J./Bergen Catholic
	 18	 Matt Masker	 QB	 6-2	 220	 Jr.	 Kearney, Neb./Kearney Catholic
	 19	 Seth Malcom	 LB	 6-4	 215	 R-Fr.	 Tabor, Iowa/Fremont-Mills
	 19	 Barron Miles Jr.	 WR	 5-10	 180	 R-Fr.	 Montreal, Quebec, Canada/Chandler (Ariz.)
	 19	 Kaine Williams	 DB	 6-2	 200	 R-Fr.	 Marrero, La./John Ehret HS/Alabama
	 21	 Emmett Johnson	 RB	 5-11	 190	 Fr.	 Minneapolis, Minn./Academy of Holy Angels
	 21	 Noa Pola-Gates	 DB	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Gilbert, Ariz./Williams Field
	 22	 Gabe Ervin Jr.	 RB	 6-0	 215	 R-Fr.	 Buford, Ga./Buford
	 23	 Isaac Gifford	 Nickel	 6-1	 200	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southeast
	 24	 Thomas Fidone II	 TE	 6-6	 235	 R-Fr.	 Council Bluffs, Iowa/Lewis Central
	 24	 Brandon Moore	 DB	 6-0	 190	 Sr.	 Sanford, Fla./Seminole HS/UCF/Florida State
	 24	 Charlie Weinrich	 PK	 5-11	 200	 Fr.	 Leawood, Kan./Blue Valley
	 25	 Javier Morton	 DB	 6-2	 195	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga./Stephenson HS/Garden City (Kan.) CC
	 26	 Koby Bretz	 DB	 6-2	 210	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Westside
	 26	 Roman Mangini	 WR	 5-9	 150	 Fr.	 Mesa, Ariz./Desert Ridge
	 28	 Luke Reimer	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 Lincoln, Neb./North Star
	 28	 Matthew Schuster	 RB	 5-10	 190	 R-Fr.	 Ashland, Neb./Cozad HS/Ashland-Greenwood HS
	 29	 Ashton Hausmann	 DB	 5-11	 210	 R-Fr.	 Roca, Neb./Norris
	 29	 Cooper Jewett	 RB	 5-10	 180	 So.	 Omaha, Neb./Elkhorn South
	 30	 Randolph Kpai	 LB	 6-3	 205	 R-Fr.	 Sioux Falls, S.D./Washington
	 31	 Chris Kolarevic	 LB	 6-1	 225	 Sr.	 Traverse City, Mich./Saint Francis HS/Northern Iowa
	 32	 Brody Belt	 WR	 5-9	 185	 Jr.	 Omaha, Neb./Millard West
	 32	 Ochaun Mathis	 EDGE	 6-5	 260	 Jr.	 Manor, Texas/Manor/TCU
	 33	 Javin Wright	 Nickel	 6-5	 215	 So.	 Chandler, Ariz./Hamilton
	 34	 Simon Otte	 EDGE	 6-2	 205	 Jr.	 York, Neb./York
	 34	 Beau Psencik	 RB	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr.	 Houston, Texas/Lutheran South Academy
	 35	 Derek Branch	 DB	 5-11	 180	 R-Fr.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southeast
	 35	 John Bullock	 Nickel	 6-0	 210	 So.	 Omaha, Neb./Creighton Prep
	 35	 Trevin Luben	 RB	 5-11	 195	 R-Fr.	 Wahoo, Neb./Wahoo
	 36	 Blake Closman	 DB	 5-10	 175	 R-Fr.	 Elkhorn, Neb./Millard North
	 36	 Chase Contreraz	 PK	 6-1	 185	 Jr.	 Missouri Valley, Iowa/Missouri Valley HS/Iowa Western CC
	 36	 Taveon Thompson	 WR	 6-4	 205	 R-Fr.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southeast
	 37	 Isaiah Harris	 RB	 5-8	 185	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Millard South
	 37	 Phalen Sanford	 DB	 5-11	 200	 Jr.	 Benkelman, Neb./Dundy County-Stratton HS/Hastings College
	 38	 Timmy Bleekrode	 PK	 5-8	 185	 So.	 Atlanta, Ga./Marist School/Furman
	 40	 Darius Moore	 DB	 6-1	 185	 Sr.	 Tiffen, Iowa/Clear Creek Amana HS/Iowa Western CC
	 41	 Elliott Brown	 WR	 6-1	 175	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Elkhorn South

	 41	 Christian Lilienkamp	 DB	 6-0	 200	 R-Fr.	 Bellevue, Neb./Bellevue West
	 41	 Garrett Snodgrass	 LB	 6-3	 220	 So.	 York, Neb./York
	 42	 Nick Henrich	 LB	 6-3	 225	 So.	 Omaha, Neb./Burke
	 43	 Michael Booker III	 DB	 6-1	 195	 R-Fr.	 Grand Prairie, Texas/South Grand Prairie
	 44	 Garrett Nelson	 EDGE	 6-4	 245	 Jr.	 Scottsbluff, Neb./Scottsbluff
	 44	 Aiden Young	 RB	 5-9	 175	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Elkhorn
	 45	 Blake Miller	 DB	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Nebraska City, Neb./Lourdes Central Catholic
	 45	 Truitt Robinson	 WR	 6-0	 185	 R-Fr.	 Gilbert, Ariz./Higley
	 46	 Grant Buda	 Nickel	 6-0	 205	 R-Fr.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southwest
	 46	 John Goodwin	 TE	 6-3	 235	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb./Lincoln High
	 47	 Chase Androff	 TE	 6-6	 235	 Fr.	 Lakeville, Minn./South
	 47	 Gage Stenger	 Nickel	 6-2	 190	 Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Millard South
	 48	 Evan Meyersick	 TE	 6-5	 195	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Millard West
	 49	 Nate Boerkircher	 TE	 6-5	 230	 R-Fr.	 Aurora, Neb./Aurora
	 50	 Sam Hoskinson	 OL	 6-1	 240	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Elkhorn South
	 50	 Jailen Weaver	 OL	 6-8	 345	 R-Fr.	 Antioch, Calif./Antioch
	 51	 Justin Evans-Jenkins	 OL	 6-1	 290	 Fr.	 East Orange, N.J./Irvington
	 51	 Braden Klover	 EDGE	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	 Wymore, Neb./Southern
	 52	 Mosai Newsom	 DL	 6-5	 285	 So.	 Waverly, Iowa/Waverly-Shell Rock
	 53	 Jake Archer	 LB	 6-1	 200	 Jr.	 Omaha, Neb./Skutt Catholic
	 53	 Riley Moses	 OL	 6-2	 290	 So.	 Fairmont, Neb./Fillmore Central
	 54	 Bryce Benhart	 OL	 6-9	 315	 So.	 Lakeville, Minn./Lakeville North
	 54	 Ryan Schommer	 EDGE	 6-5	 260	 Jr.	 Norfolk, Neb./Norfolk
	 55	 Brady Weas	 LS	 6-2	 250	 Sr.	 Whitefish Bay, Wis./Whitefish Bay/Georgetown
	 56	 Grant Tagge	 LB	 6-1	 200	 So.	 Omaha, Neb./Westside
	 57	 Ethan Piper	 OL	 6-2	 295	 So.	 Norfolk, Neb./Norfolk Catholic
	 58	 Ian Boerkircher	 OL	 6-6	 285	 Jr.	 Aurora, Neb./Aurora HS/Nebraska-Kearney
	 59	 Henry Lutovsky	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-Fr.	 Crawfordsville, Iowa/Mount Pleasant
	 61	 Dylan Parrott	 OL	 6-5	 340	 Fr.	 Eldridge, Iowa/North Scott
	 62	 Noah Stafursky	 OL	 6-4	 325	 So.	 York, Neb./York
	 63	 Ru’Quan Buckley	 DL	 6-6	 290	 R-Fr.	 Wyoming, Mich./Godwin Heights
	 63	 Nouredin Nouili	 OL	 6-4	 315	 Jr.	 Frankfurt, Germany/Norris HS/Colorado State
	 65	 Teddy Prochazka	 OL	 6-10	 320	 So.	 Elkhorn, Neb./Elkhorn South
	 66	 Ezra Miller	 OL	 6-6	 310	 So.	 Holstein, Iowa/Ridge View HS/Iowa
	 67	 Joey Mancino	 OL	 6-3	 280	 R-Fr.	 Holmdel, N.J./Holmdel
	 69	 Turner Corcoran	 OL	 6-6	 300	 So.	 Lawrence, Kan./Free State
	 70	 Keegan Menning	 OL	 6-5	 325	 R-Fr.	 Fremont, Neb./Fremont
	 72	 Nash Hutmacher	 DL	 6-4	 330	 So.	 Oacoma, S.D./Chamberlain
	 73	 Broc Bando	 OL	 6-5	 295	 Sr.	 Lincoln, Neb./IMG Academy
	 74	 Brant Banks	 OL	 6-8	 300	 So.	 Houston, Texas/Westbury Christian
	 75	 Trent Hixson	 OL	 6-4	 305	 Sr.	 Omaha, Neb./Skutt Catholic
	 76	 Beau Schaller	 OL	 6-2	 270	 R-Fr.	 Waukee, Iowa/Waukee
	 76	 Eli Simonson	 OL	 6-6	 295	 R-Fr.	 Fremont, Neb./Archbishop Bergan
	 77	 Hunter Anthony	 OL	 6-6	 325	 Jr.	 Tuttle, Okla./Tuttle HS/Oklahoma State
	 77	 Michael Lynn	 OL	 6-6	 295	 So.	 Greenwood Village, Colo./Cherry Creek
	 78	 Kevin Williams Jr.	 OL	 6-5	 325	 Sr.	 Omaha, Neb./North HS/Northern Colorado
	 79	 Alex Conn	 OL	 6-6	 310	 R-Fr.	 Derby, Kan./Derby
	 79	 Spencer Pankratz	 PK	 6-1	 200	 R-Fr.	 Highlands Ranch, Colo./Valor Christian HS/Furman
	 80	 Shawn Hardy II	 WR	 6-3	 190	 R-Fr.	 Kingsland, Ga./Camden County
	 80	 Jacob Herbek	 DL	 6-5	 260	 So.	 Grand Island, Neb./Central Catholic
	 81	 James Carnie	 TE	 6-5	 225	 R-Fr.	 Roca, Neb./Norris
	 82	 Chancellor Brewington	 TE	 6-3	 220	 Sr.	 Chandler, Ariz./Hamilton HS/Northern Arizona
	 82	 Colton Feist	 DL	 6-2	 275	 Jr.	 Yutan, Neb./Yutan
	 83	 Travis Vokolek	 TE	 6-7	 260	 Sr.	 Springfield, Mo./Kickapoo HS/Rutgers
	 84	 Alex Bullock	 WR	 6-2	 195	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Creighton Prep
	 85	 Wyatt Liewer	 WR	 6-4	 190	 Jr.	 O’Neill, Neb./O’Neill
	 86	 AJ Rollins	 TE	 6-6	 220	 R-Fr.	 Omaha, Neb./Creighton Prep
	 87	 Chris Hickman	 TE	 6-5	 215	 So.	 Omaha, Neb./Burke
	 87	 Brodie Tagaloa	 TE	 6-3	 260	 Fr.	 Pittsburg, Calif./De La Salle
	 88	 Victor Jones Jr.	 WR	 6-1	 195	 Fr.	 Orlando, Fla./Olympia
	 89	 Oliver Martin	 WR	 6-1	 200	 Sr.	 Coralville, Iowa/Iowa City West/Michigan/Iowa
	 90	 Jacob Hohl	 P	 6-2	 215	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southwest HS/Nebraska Wesleyan
	 90	 Stephon Wynn Jr.	 DL	 6-3	 305	 Jr.	 Anderson, S.C./IMG Academy/Alabama
	 91	 Devin Drew	 DL	 6-2	 280	 Sr.	 Kansas City, Mo./Raytown Senior HS/Iowa Western CC/Texas Tech
	 91	 Cameron Pieper	 LS	 6-4	 250	 Jr.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southwest
	 92	 Brendan Franke	 PK	 6-1	 240	 So.	 Gretna, Neb./Gretna HS/Morningside
	 93	 Gabe Heins	 PK	 6-0	 180	 So.	 Kearney, Neb./Kearney
	 94	 Cade Mueller	 LS	 6-1	 225	 Jr.	 Gretna, Neb./Gretna
	 95	 Brian Buschini	 P	 6-1	 225	 So.	 Helena, Mont./Capital HS/Montana
	 95	 Grant Detlefsen	 P	 6-3	 220	 So.	 Lincoln, Neb./Southeast
	 96	 Marquis Black	 DL	 6-3	 300	 R-Fr.	 McDonough, Ga./Eagle’s Landing Christian Academy
	 96	 Camden Witucki	 LS	 6-2	 225	 R-Fr.	 Grand Blanc, Mich./Grand Blanc Community
	 97	 Blaise Gunnerson	 EDGE	 6-6	 250	 R-Fr.	 Carroll, Iowa/Kuemper Catholic
	 99	 Luke Lindenmeyer	 TE	 6-4	 250	 Fr.	 La Vista, Neb./Papillion-La Vista
	 99	 Ty Robinson	 DL	 6-6	 310	 So.	 Gilbert, Ariz./Higley

No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School (Prep/College) No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Ht.	 Wt.	 Yr.	 Hometown/High School (Prep/College)
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Rushing................... G	 No	 Gain	 Lost	 Net	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Yd/G
Corum,Blake..............9	 199	 1216	 29	 1187	 6.0	 16	 61	 131.9
Edwards,Donovan.....7	 68	 470	 12	 458	 6.7	 4	 67	 65.4
McCarthy,J.J..............9	 39	 273	 70	 203	 5.2	 2	 21	 22.6
Stokes,C.J...................8	 34	 170	 6	 164	 4.8	 1	 21	 20.5
Gash,Isaiah................6	 11	 83	 0	 83	 7.5	 2	 38	 13.8
Orji,Alex.....................3	 6	 37	 0	 37	 6.2	 2	 19	 12.3
Hughes,Danny...........7	 6	 35	 0	 35	 5.8	 0	 16	 5.0
Dunlap,Tavierre.........5	 6	 32	 0	 32	 5.3	 0	 15	 6.4
Warren,Davis.............4	 3	 30	 0	 30	 10.0	 0	 12	 7.5
Bell,Ronnie................9	 3	 26	 3	 23	 7.7	 1	 16	 2.6
Wilson,Roman...........7	 1	 21	 0	 21	 21.0	 1	 21	 3.0
Henning,A.J...............9	 3	 9	 0	 9	 3.0	 0	 6	 1.0
Donohue,Henry........1	 2	 6	 0	 6	 3.0	 0	 5	 6.0
Franklin,Leon.............3	 3	 6	 0	 6	 2.0	 0	 2	 2.0
Anthony,Andrel.........9	 1	 0	 2	 -2	 -2.0	 0	 0	 -0.2
TEAM.........................9	 9	 0	 12	 -12	 -1.3	 0	 0	 -1.3
McNamara,Cade.......3	 4	 0	 30	 -30	 -7.5	 0	 0	 -10.0
Total..........................9	 398	 2414	 164	 2250	 5.7	 29	 67	 250.0
Opponent..................9	 251	 933	 281	 652	 2.6	 4	 62	 72.4

Passing......................G	 Att	 Comp	 %	 Int	 Yds	 TD	 Lg	 Yd/G
McCarthy,J.J.................9	 196	 139	 70.9	 2	 1615	 12	 54	 179.4
McNamara,Cade.........3	 25	 14	 56.0	 1	 180	 1	 61	 60.0
Warren,Davis...............4	 6	 3	 50.0	 0	 70	 0	 56	 17.5
Bowman,Alan..............3	 7	 6	 85.7	 0	 60	 1	 20	 20.0
Mann,Brandon............1	 1	 1	 100.0	 0	 7	 0	 7	 7.0
Orji,Alex.......................3	 1	 1	 100.0	 0	 5	 0	 5	 1.7
Maddox,Andy..............1	 1	 1	 100.0	 0	 4	 0	 4	 4.0
Bell,Ronnie..................9	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0
TEAM...........................9	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0.0
Total..........................9	 239	 165	 69.0	 3	 1941	 14	 61	 215.7
Opponent..................9	 284	 148	 52.1	 8	 1530	 7	 51	 170.0

Receiving.................................G	 No	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Yd/G
Bell,Ronnie............................... 9	 41	 525	 12.8	 1	 49	 58.3
Schoonmaker,Luke.................... 9	 30	 315	 10.5	 2	 31	 35.0
Johnson,Cornelius.................... 9	 19	 250	 13.2	 4	 54	 27.8
Wilson,Roman.......................... 7	 17	 250	 14.7	 3	 61	 35.7
Edwards,Donovan..................... 7	 14	 179	 12.8	 2	 33	 25.6
Anthony,Andrel........................ 9	 7	 80	 11.4	 0	 29	 8.9
Bredeson,Max.......................... 9	 4	 74	 18.5	 0	 56	 8.2
Henning,A.J.............................. 9	 6	 60	 10.0	 0	 16	 6.7
Loveland,Colston...................... 9	 5	 39	 7.8	 0	 16	 4.3
Corum,Blake............................. 9	 8	 37	 4.6	 1	 9	 4.1
All,Erick..................................... 3	 3	 36	 12.0	 0	 22	 12.0
Franklin,Leon............................ 3	 1	 20	 20.0	 1	 20	 6.7
Morris,Tyler.............................. 4	 2	 18	 9.0	 0	 9	 4.5
Hibner,Matthew....................... 8	 2	 15	 7.5	 0	 10	 1.9
Stokes,C.J.................................. 8	 1	 15	 15.0	 0	 15	 1.9
Neff,Hunter............................... 3	 1	 8	 8.0	 0	 8	 2.7
Clemons,Darrius....................... 9	 1	 7	 7.0	 0	 7	 0.8
Dunlap,Tavierre........................ 5	 1	 5	 5.0	 0	 5	 1.0
O’Leary,Peyton......................... 4	 1	 4	 4.0	 0	 4	 1.0
Walker,Amorion........................ 5	 1	 4	 4.0	 0	 4	 0.8
Total..........................9	 165	 1941	 11.8	 14	 61	 215.7
Opponent..................9	 148	 1530	 10.3	 7	 51	 170.0

Total Offense............................... G	 Rush	 Pass	 Total	 PG
McCarthy,J.J....................................9	 203	 1615	 1818	 202.0
Corum,Blake...................................9	 1187	 0	 1187	 131.9
Edwards,Donovan...........................7	 458	 0	 458	 65.4
Stokes,C.J........................................8	 164	 0	 164	 20.5
McNamara,Cade.............................3	 -30	 180	 150	 50.0
Warren,Davis..................................4	 30	 70	 100	 25.0
Gash,Isaiah.....................................6	 83	 0	 83	 13.8
Bowman,Alan.................................3	 0	 60	 60	 20.0
Orji,Alex..........................................3	 37	 5	 42	 14.0
Hughes,Danny................................7	 35	 0	 35	 5.0
Dunlap,Tavierre..............................5	 32	 0	 32	 6.4
Bell,Ronnie.....................................9	 23	 0	 23	 2.6
Wilson,Roman................................7	 21	 0	 21	 3.0
Henning,A.J....................................9	 9	 0	 9	 1.0
Mann,Brandon...............................1	 0	 7	 7	 7.0
Donohue,Henry..............................1	 6	 0	 6	 6.0
Franklin,Leon..................................3	 6	 0	 6	 2.0
Maddox,Andy.................................1	 0	 4	 4	 4.0
Anthony,Andrel..............................9	 -2		  -2	 -0.2
TEAM..............................................9	 -12	 0	 -12	 -1.3
Total................................................ 9	 2250	 1941	 4191	 465.7
Opponent........................................ 9	 652	 1530	 2182	 242.4

All Purpose............................ G	 Rush	 Rec	 PR	 KR	 IR	 Total	 PG
Corum,Blake............................ 9	 1187	 37	 0	 0	 0	 1224	 136.0
Edwards,Donovan.................... 7	 458	 179	 0	 0	 0	 637	 91.0
Bell,Ronnie.............................. 9	 23	 525	 0	 0	 0	 548	 60.9
Wilson,Roman......................... 7	 21	 250	 0	 90	 0	 361	 51.6
Henning,A.J............................. 9	 9	 60	 167	 108	 0	 344	 38.2
Schoonmaker,Luke................... 9	 0	 315	 0	 0	 0	 315	 35.0
Johnson,Cornelius................... 9	 0	 250	 0	 0	 0	 250	 27.8
McCarthy,J.J............................. 9	 203	 0	 0	 0	 0	 203	 22.6
Stokes,C.J................................. 8	 164	 15	 0	 0	 0	 179	 22.4
Gash,Isaiah.............................. 6	 83	 0	 0	 12	 0	 95	 15.8
Anthony,Andrel....................... 9	 -2	 80	 0	 0	 0	 78	 8.7
Bredeson,Max......................... 9	 0	 74	 0	 0	 0	 74	 8.2
Moore,Rod.............................. 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 71	 71	 7.9
Barrett,Michael....................... 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 52	 52	 5.8
Loveland,Colston..................... 9	 0	 39	 0	 0	 0	 39	 4.3
Dunlap,Tavierre....................... 5	 32	 5	 0	 0	 0	 37	 7.4
Orji,Alex................................... 3	 37	 0	 0	 0	 0	 37	 12.3
All,Erick.................................... 3	 0	 36	 0	 0	 0	 36	 12.0
Hughes,Danny......................... 7	 35	 0	 0	 0	 0	 35	 5.0
Taylor,Joe................................. 9	 0	 0	 0	 34	 0	 34	 3.8
Warren,Davis........................... 4	 30	 0	 0	 0	 0	 30	 7.5
Johnson,Will............................ 9	 0	 0	 0	 0	 29	 29	 3.2
Franklin,Leon........................... 3	 6	 20	 0	 0	 0	 26	 8.7
Mullings,Kalel.......................... 8	 0	 0	 22	 0	 0	 22	 2.8
Morris,Tyler............................. 4	 0	 18	 0	 0	 0	 18	 4.5
Hibner,Matthew...................... 8	 0	 15	 0	 0	 0	 15	 1.9
Thaw,Jake................................ 2	 0	 0	 10	 0	 0	 10	 5.0
Neff,Hunter.............................. 3	 0	 8	 0	 0	 0	 8	 2.7
Clemons,Darrius...................... 9	 0	 7	 0	 0	 0	 7	 0.8
Donohue,Henry....................... 1	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 6.0
O’Leary,Peyton........................ 4	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 1.0
Walker,Amorion....................... 5	 0	 4	 0	 0	 0	 4	 0.8
Turner,DJ.................................. 9	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 3	 0.3
TEAM....................................... 9	 -12	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -12	 -1.3
McNamara,Cade...................... 3	 -30	 0	 0	 0	 0	 -30	 -10.0
Total..........................................9	 2250	 1941	 202	 244	 152	 4789	 532.1
Opponent..................................9	 652	 1530	 52	 181	 47	 2462	 273.6

Punt Ret................................ G	 No	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Yd/G
Henning,A.J............................. 9	 20	 167	 8.3	 1	 61	 18.6
Mullings,Kalel.......................... 8	 1	 22	 22.0	 0	 22	 2.8
Thaw,Jake................................ 2	 1	 10	 10.0	 0	 10	 5.0
Turner,DJ.................................. 9	 1	 3	 3.0	 0	 3	 0.3
Total..........................................9	 23	 202	 8.8	 1	 61	 22.4
Opponent..................................9	 6	 52	 8.7	 1	 28	 5.8

Kick Ret................................. G	 No	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Yd/G
Henning,A.J............................. 9	 6	 108	 18.0	 0	 22	 12.0
Wilson,Roman......................... 7	 4	 90	 22.5	 0	 26	 12.9
Taylor,Joe................................. 9	 2	 34	 17.0	 0	 24	 3.8
Gash,Isaiah.............................. 6	 1	 12	 12.0	 0	 12	 2.0
Moten,R.J................................ 9	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Total..........................................9	 14	 244	 17.4	 0	 26	 27.1
Opponent..................................9	 11	 181	 16.5	 0	 24	 20.1

Punting.................................. G	 No	 Avg	 Lg	 Blk	 TB	 FC	 50+	 In 20
Robbins,Brad........................... 9	 22	 45.2	 62	 0	 0	 8	 8	 10
Doman,Tommy........................ 3	 1	 41.0	 41	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1
TEAM....................................... 9	 1	 0.0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Total..........................................9	 24	 43.2	 62	 1	 0	 9	 8	 11
Opponent..................................9	 53	 41.3	 55	 1	 1	 9	 11	 12

Field Goals............................. G	 Att	 Made	 Lg	 Blkd
Moody,Jake.............................. 9	 24	 19	 54	 1
Andersen,Rhett....................... 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
Doman,Tommy........................ 3	 0	 0	 0	 0
Total..........................................9	 24	 19	 54	 1
Opponent..................................9	 7	 6	 53	 1

Defense........................G	 Tack	 Ast	 Tot	 TFL	 Sack	 PD	 FF	 FR
Colson,Junior................. 9	 24	 37	 61	 4.5-21	 1-9	 0	 0	 0
Barrett,Michael............. 9	 20	 17	 37	 3-24	 2.5-23	 1	 0	 0
Jenkins,Kris.................... 9	 19	 15	 34	 3.5-9	 2-6	 0	 0	 0
Smith,Mazi.................... 9	 16	 17	 33	 2.5-8	 0.5-4	 0	 0	 0
Moore,Rod.................... 9	 23	 9	 32	 0.5-7	 0.5-7	 1	 0	 0
Sainristil,Mike................ 9	 18	 13	 31	 4.5-18	 2-9	 5	 0	 0
Paige,Makari.................. 8	 10	 12	 22	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0
Turner,DJ........................ 9	 19	 3	 22	 1-3	 0-0	 7	 0	 1
Moten,R.J...................... 9	 11	 10	 21	 1.5-5	 1.5-5	 0	 0	 0
Morris,Mike................... 9	 14	 5	 19	 11-55	 7.5-50	 2	 1	 0
Harrell,Jaylen................. 8	 12	 4	 16	 5.5-19	 1.5-14	 1	 0	 0
Graham,Mason.............. 9	 6	 8	 14	 1.5-16	 1.5-16	 1	 0	 0
McGregor,Braiden......... 9	 6	 6	 12	 4-21	 2.5-16	 0	 0	 0
Okie,Eyabi...................... 9	 5	 7	 12	 4.5-27	 2.5-19	 2	 0	 0
Green,Gemon................ 8	 8	 3	 11	 0-0	 0-0	 2	 0	 0
Benny,Rayshaun............ 8	 4	 6	 10	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Rolder,Jimmy................. 9	 5	 5	 10	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Johnson,Will.................. 9	 9	 0	 9	 1-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Mullings,Kalel................ 8	 5	 4	 9	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Upshaw,Taylor................ 9	 5	 4	 9	 3.5-13	 1.5-8	 0	 0	 0
Goode,Cam.................... 7	 4	 4	 8	 1-1	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Kolesar,Caden................ 5	 4	 4	 8	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Pollard,Micah................ 9	 4	 4	 8	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Welschof,Julius.............. 9	 3	 3	 6	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Grant,Kenneth............... 9	 0	 5	 5	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Johnson,Quinten........... 9	 4	 1	 5	 1-21	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Jones,Kody..................... 4	 2	 3	 5	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Moore,Derrick............... 9	 4	 1	 5	 2-14	 2-14	 0	 0	 0
Green,German............... 9	 3	 1	 4	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Hood,Jaydon.................. 3	 1	 2	 3	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Loveland,Colston........... 9	 1	 2	 3	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Spurlock,Deuce.............. 2	 1	 2	 3	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Velazquez,Joey.............. 8	 0	 3	 3	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Dennis,Eamonn............. 7	 1	 1	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Guy,T.J............................ 5	 1	 1	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Harris,Keshaun.............. 6	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 1	 0	 0
Perry,Jalen..................... 7	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Taylor,Joe....................... 9	 2	 0	 2	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Anthony,Andrel............. 9	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Berry,Zeke...................... 1	 1	 0	 1	 1-3	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Jones,Trente................... 6	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0
Moody,Jake.................... 9	 1	 0	 1	 0-0	 0-0	 0	 0	 0

Int Ret................................... G	 No	 Yds	 Avg	 TD	 Lg	 Yd/G
Moore,Rod.............................. 9	 3	 71	 23.7	 0	 37	 7.9
Barrett,Michael....................... 9	 2	 52	 26.0	 1	 31	 5.8
Johnson,Will............................ 9	 1	 29	 29.0	 0	 29	 3.2
Moten,R.J................................ 9	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Turner,DJ.................................. 9	 1	 0	 0.0	 0	 0	 0.0
Total..........................................9	 8	 152	 19.0	 1	 37	 16.9
Opponent..................................9	 3	 47	 15.7	 1	 47	 5.2

Scoring.................................. G	 TD	 FG	 SAF	 PAT-1	 PAT-2	 Total	 PG
Corum,Blake............................ 9	 17	 0	 0	 0	 0	 102	 11.3
Moody,Jake.............................. 9	 0	 19	 0	 42	 0	 99	 11.0
Edwards,Donovan.................... 7	 6	 0	 0	 0	 0	 36	 5.1
Johnson,Cornelius................... 9	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 24	 2.7
Wilson,Roman......................... 7	 4	 0	 0	 0	 0	 24	 3.4
Bell,Ronnie.............................. 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 14	 1.6
Gash,Isaiah.............................. 6	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 2.0
McCarthy,J.J............................. 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 1.3
Orji,Alex................................... 3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 4.0
Schoonmaker,Luke................... 9	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 12	 1.3
Barrett,Michael....................... 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0.7
Franklin,Leon........................... 3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 2.0
Henning,A.J............................. 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0.7
Stokes,C.J................................. 8	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0.8
Turner,DJ.................................. 9	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6	 0.7
Doman,Tommy........................ 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 2	 0.7
Andersen,Rhett....................... 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 0	 1	 1.0
Total..........................................9	 46	 19	 0	 45	 1	 380	 42.2
Opponent..................................9	 13	 6	 0	 11	 1	 109	 12.1

Scoring by Quarters:.................................. 1st	 2nd	 3rd	 4th	 OT	 Total
Michigan........................................................98	 88	 84	 110	 0	 380
Opponents.....................................................31	 30	 6	 42	 0	 109

2022 MICHIGAN FOOTBALL CUMULATIVE STATISTICS


